
Rally Website: www.lewisandclarkclassicrally.org

Day Date Tour Route Miles Drive Time Hotel Hotel Website

1 Wednesday, June 23, 2021 LA Area to Sacramento Area 439 6:50 TBD

  (time and distance from South OC)

2 Thursday, June 24, 2021 Sacramento Area to Medford/Ashland, OR 308 5:00 TBD

3 Friday, June 25, 2021 Medford/Ashland, OR to Willsonville (Portland), OR 256 4:00 TBD

   Lewis and Clark Rally Meet and Greet Reception

  Ron Tonkin Grand Turismo

4 Saturday, June 26, 2021 Lewis and Clark Rally, Day 1 ??? ??? Inn at Spanish Head www.spanishhead.com

  Wilsonville to Lincoln City, OR

5 Sunday, June 27, 2021 Lewis and Clark Rally, Day 2 ??? ??? Inn at Spanish Head www.spanishhead.com

  Oregon Coast,  Awards Banquet

6 Monday, June 28, 2021 Lincoln City, OR to Hood River, OR 163 3:45 Columbia Gorge Hotel and Spa www.columbiagorgehotel.com/

  Via Columbia River Gorge

7 Tuesday, June 29, 2021 Hood River, OR to Bend, OR 144 2:50 Seventh Mountain Resort www.seventhmountain.com

  Via Mount Bachelor

8 Wednesday, June 30, 2021 Bend, OR to Alturas, CA Area 241 4:15 TBD

  Via Crater Lake National Park

9 Thursday, July 1, 2021 Alturas, CA to Reno, NV 193 3:15 TBD

  Via Eagle Lake / Susanville

10 Friday, July 2, 2021 Reno, NV to Bishop, CA 205 3:35 Creekside Inn www.bishopcreeksideinn.com

  Via 395

Bishop, CA to Home 298 5:00 N/A

  (time and distance to South OC)

2084 34:30

not including Rally
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